

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Cr. Appeal (D.B.) No. 223 of 2026

Pranay Shankar Dayal & Ors. --- --- Appellants
Versus
Central Bureau of Investigation: --- --- Respondent
With

Cr. Appeal (D.B.) No. 222 of 2026

Ranjana Sahay @ Ranjana Sahai & Ors. --- --- Appellants
Versus
Central Bureau of Investigation --- --- Respondent

CORAM: **Hon’ble Mr. Justice Rongon Mukhopadhyay**
Hon’ble Mr. Justice Pradeep Kumar Srivastava

For the Appellants: Mr. A.K.Kashyap, Sr. Advocate
Mr. P.S.Dayal, Advocate
For the C.B.I.: Mr. Deepak Kumar Bharti, Advocate

04 / 15.04.2026 As prayed, list on Monday i.e. on 20.04.2026.

(Rongon Mukhopadhyay, J)

(Pradeep Kumar Srivastava, J)